
Rabbit Show Results

California Mid-State Fair

Sunday, July 29, 2018

Class and Class 
Description

Sub-Class Exhibitor Name Place Special Placing Club

9000-Heavyweight Breeds-Californian ············· 7 records

01 - Normal ············· 7 records

01 - Normal Junior Buck Leila Martin 1 Nipomo 4-H

01 - Normal Junior Doe Leila Martin 1 Nipomo 4-H

01 - Normal Junior Doe Kendall Savage 2 Chaparral 4-H

01 - Normal Junior Doe Kayla Hurl 3 Parkfield 4-H

01 - Normal Senior Buck Leila Martin 1 Californian - Best Opposite of Sex Nipomo 4-H

01 - Normal Senior Buck Leila Martin 2 Nipomo 4-H

01 - Normal Senior Doe Leila Martin 1 Californian - Best of Breed Nipomo 4-H

9001-Heavyweight Breeds-New Zealand ············· 5 records

05 - White ············· 5 records

05 - White Junior Buck Kayla Hurl 1 Parkfield 4-H

05 - White Junior Doe Elijah Schmidt 1 New Zealand - Best of Breed Templeton 4-H

05 - White Junior Doe Elijah Schmidt 2 Templeton 4-H

05 - White Senior Buck Elijah Schmidt 1 New Zealand - Best Opposite of Sex Templeton 4-H

05 - White Senior Doe Kayla Hurl 3 Parkfield 4-H

9002-Heavyweight Breeds-Satin ············· 1 record

08 - Otter ············· 1 record

08 - Otter Senior Buck Kayla Hurl 1 Satin - Best of Breed Parkfield 4-H

9008-Heavyweight Breeds-A/O Heavyweights ············· 1 record
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9008-Heavyweight Breeds-A/O Heavyweights ············· 1 record

01 - All Other Variety ············· 1 record

01 - All Other Variety Senior Doe Kayla Hurl 1 All Other Heavyweight - Best of Breed Parkfield 4-H

9009-Lightweight Breeds-Mini Lop ············· 29 records

01 - Broken ············· 12 records

01 - Broken Junior Buck Katelyn Hurl 1 Parkfield 4-H

01 - Broken Junior Buck Katelyn Hurl 2 Parkfield 4-H

01 - Broken Junior Doe Katelyn Hurl 1 Mini Lop - Best Opposite of Sex Variety -Solid Parkfield 4-H

01 - Broken Junior Doe Katelyn Hurl 2 Parkfield 4-H

01 - Broken Senior Buck Elsie Ehrheart 1 Lightweight Breeds - Best Opposite of Sex of Group Cerro Alto 4-H

01 - Broken Senior Buck Lucas Drexler 2 Cerro Alto 4-H

01 - Broken Senior Buck Katelyn Hurl 3 Parkfield 4-H

01 - Broken Senior Doe Leila Martin 1 Lightweight Breeds - Best Opposite of Sex of Group Nipomo 4-H

01 - Broken Senior Doe Justin Lavigne 2 Atascadero FFA

01 - Broken Senior Doe Katelyn Hurl 3 Parkfield 4-H

01 - Broken Senior Doe Justin Lavigne 4 Atascadero FFA

01 - Broken Senior Doe Ann Eade 6 Parkfield 4-H

02 - Solid ············· 17 records

02 - Solid Junior Buck Leila Martin 1 Nipomo 4-H

02 - Solid Junior Buck Leila Martin 2 Nipomo 4-H

02 - Solid Junior Buck Leila Martin 3 Nipomo 4-H

02 - Solid Junior Doe Leila Martin 1 Nipomo 4-H

02 - Solid Junior Doe Leila Martin 2 Nipomo 4-H

02 - Solid Junior Doe Leila Martin 3 Nipomo 4-H

02 - Solid Junior Doe Katelyn Hurl 4 Parkfield 4-H

02 - Solid Senior Buck Leila Martin 1 Lightweight Breeds - Best of Group Nipomo 4-H

02 - Solid Senior Buck Sterling Haley 2 Canyon Country 4-H

02 - Solid Senior Buck Kayla Helmle 3 Templeton 4-H

02 - Solid Senior Buck Hope Peters 4 Edna 4-H

02 - Solid Senior Buck Kayla Helmle 5 Templeton 4-H

02 - Solid Senior Buck Carly Dabbs 6 Pozo 4-H

02 - Solid Senior Buck Grace Eade 7 Parkfield 4-H

02 - Solid Senior Buck Carly Dabbs 8 Pozo 4-H

02 - Solid Senior Doe Leila Martin 1 Mini Lop - Best Opposite of Sex Variety -Solid Nipomo 4-H

02 - Solid Senior Doe Sean M. Rivas 2 Ranchita Canyon 4-H
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9009-Lightweight Breeds-Mini Lop ············· 29 records

02 - Solid ············· 17 records

9010-Lightweight Breeds-Holland Lop ············· 9 records

01 - Broken ············· 4 records

01 - Broken Senior Buck Hector Rendon 1 Holland Lop - Best of Variety - Broken Parkfield 4-H

01 - Broken Senior Buck Megan Denissen 2 Cerro Alto 4-H

01 - Broken Senior Doe Hector Rendon 1 Holland Lop - Best Opposite of Sex Variety -Broken Parkfield 4-H

01 - Broken Senior Doe Brady Morris 2 Cerro Alto 4-H

02 - Solid ············· 5 records

02 - Solid Senior Buck Katie Denissen 1 Holland Lop - Best of Breed Cerro Alto 4-H

02 - Solid Senior Buck Jewel Anthony 1 Holland Lop - Best of Variety - Solid Paso Robles FFA

02 - Solid Senior Buck Stella Canestro 2 Cambria 4-H

02 - Solid Senior Doe Julianna Johnson 1 Holland Lop - Best Opposite of Sex of Breed Morro Bay 4-H

02 - Solid Senior Doe Luke Rogers 2 Pozo 4-H

9011-Lightweight Breeds-Jersey Wooly ············· 4 records

04 - Self Group ············· 3 records

04 - Self Group Junior Buck Mairine Jaeger 1 Jersey - Best of Breed Chaparral 4-H

04 - Self Group Senior Buck Kendra Madonna 1 Edna 4-H

04 - Self Group Senior Doe Vanessa Fletes 1 Jersey - Best of Opposite of Sex of Breed Ranchita Canyon 4-H

06 - Tan Pattern Group ············· 1 record

06 - Tan Pattern Group Senior Buck Neill Safreno 1 Lightweight Breeds - Best of Group Santa Margarita 4-H

9012-Lightweight Breeds-Dutch ············· 5 records

01 - Black ············· 1 record

01 - Black Senior Buck Leila Martin 1 Jersey - Best of Breed Nipomo 4-H
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9012-Lightweight Breeds-Dutch ············· 5 records

01 - Black ············· 1 record

02 - Blue ············· 1 record

02 - Blue Junior Buck Leila Martin 1 Dutch - Best of  Variety - Blue Nipomo 4-H

03 - Chocolate ············· 1 record

03 - Chocolate Senior Buck Emily Svendsen 1 Dutch - Best of  Variety - Chocolate Edna 4-H

04 - Gray ············· 1 record

04 - Gray Senior Doe Brady Morris 1 Dutch - Best Opposite of Sex of Breed Cerro Alto 4-H

06 - Tortoise ············· 1 record

06 - Tortoise Senior Buck Leila Martin 1 Dutch - Best of  Variety -Tortoise Nipomo 4-H

9013-Lightweight Breeds-Polish ············· 1 record

03 - Broken ············· 1 record

03 - Broken Senior Buck Elsie Ehrheart 1 Polish - Best of Breed Cerro Alto 4-H

9014-Lightweight Breeds-Himalayan ············· 3 records

01 - Black ············· 2 records

01 - Black Junior Buck Lily Stahnke 1 Himalayan - Best of Breed Pozo 4-H

01 - Black Senior Buck Lea Moffitt 1 Edna 4-H

02 - Blue ············· 1 record

02 - Blue Senior Buck Lea Moffitt 1 Edna 4-H
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9015-Lightweight Breeds-Mini Rex ············· 10 records

03 - Blue ············· 1 record

03 - Blue Junior Doe Morgan Hancock 1 Mini Rex - Best of Variety - Blue Lockwood 4-H

05 - Broken Group ············· 5 records

05 - Broken Group Junior Buck Ava Van Luchene 1 Mini Rex - Best Opposite of Sex Variety - Broken Edna 4-H

05 - Broken Group Junior Buck Megan Weferling 2 Lockwood 4-H

05 - Broken Group Junior Doe Kayla Hurl 1 Mini Rex - Best of Breed Parkfield 4-H

05 - Broken Group Junior Doe Ava Van Luchene 2 Edna 4-H

05 - Broken Group Senior Buck Kendra Adams 1 Mini Rex - Best of Variety - Broken Black Estrella 4-H

13 - Otter ············· 4 records

13 - Otter Junior Buck Kayla Hurl 1 Parkfield 4-H

13 - Otter Junior Buck Kayla Hurl 2 Parkfield 4-H

13 - Otter Junior Buck Kayla Hurl 3 Parkfield 4-H

13 - Otter Senior Buck Amber Quick 1 Mini Rex - Best Opposite of Sex Variety Cerro Alto 4-H

9016-Lightweight Breeds-Netherland Dwarf ············· 6 records

01 - Black ············· 1 record

01 - Black Senior Buck Sydney Lyth 1 Netherland Dwarf - Best of Group Ranchita Canyon 4-H

08 - Siamese Sable ············· 1 record

08 - Siamese Sable Senior Buck Gabriela Espinoza 1 Netherland Dwarf - Best of Group Cambria 4-H

11 - Chestnut ············· 1 record

11 - Chestnut Senior Buck Liliana Luera 1 Netherland Dwarf - Best of Breed Creston 4-H

14 - Opal ············· 1 record

14 - Opal Senior Buck Hailie Smith 1 Netherland Dwarf - Best of Variety - Opal Paso Robles FFA

16 - Otter ············· 1 record

16 - Otter Senior Buck Curtis Knopp 1 Netherland Dwarf - Best of Variety - Otter Templeton 4-H
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9016-Lightweight Breeds-Netherland Dwarf ············· 6 records

16 - Otter ············· 1 record

18 - Silver Marten ············· 1 record

18 - Silver Marten Senior Buck Roselina Luera 1 Netherland Dwarf - Best of Variety - Silver Marten Creston 4-H

9018-Lightweight Breeds-Lionhead ············· 3 records

01 - REW ············· 1 record

01 - REW Senior Buck Vincent Puente 1 Lionhead - Best of Variety - Lilac Canyon Country 4-H

02 - Tortoise ············· 2 records

02 - Tortoise Senior Buck Malaya Perez 1 Lionhead - Best of Breed Templeton 4-H

02 - Tortoise Senior Buck Arabella Martin 2 Templeton 4-H

9019-Lightweight Breeds- Mini Satin ············· 4 records

02 - White ············· 1 record

02 - White Senior Doe Elsie Ehrheart 1 Reserve Best in Show Cerro Alto 4-H

08 - Otter ············· 2 records

08 - Otter Senior Doe Blake Fardanesh 1 Mini Satin - Best of Variety - Otter Templeton 4-H

08 - Otter Senior Doe Blake Fardanesh 1 Mini Satin - Best of Variety - Otter Templeton 4-H

12 - AOV ············· 1 record

12 - AOV Senior Doe Elsie Ehrheart 1 Mini Satin - Best of Variety - All Other Varieties Cerro Alto 4-H

9023-Lightweight Breeds-A/O Lightweights ············· 1 record

01 - AOV ············· 1 record

01 - AOV Senior Buck Juliana Lepore 1 Lightweight Breeds - Best of Group Canyon Country 4-H
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9023-Lightweight Breeds-A/O Lightweights ············· 1 record

01 - AOV ············· 1 record

9036-Fur & Wool ············· 14 records

01 - Wool ············· 1 record

01 - Wool Vanessa Fletes 1 Ranchita Canyon 4-H

02 - Satin ············· 1 record

02 - Satin Elijah Schmidt 2 Templeton 4-H

03 - Rex ············· 1 record

03 - Rex Amber Quick 1 Cerro Alto 4-H

04 - Normal White ············· 3 records

04 - Normal White Elijah Schmidt 1 Templeton 4-H

04 - Normal White Elijah Schmidt 3 Templeton 4-H

04 - Normal White Elijah Schmidt 3 Templeton 4-H

05 - Normal Colored (includes broken) ············· 8 records

05 - Normal Colored (in Brady Morris 1 Cerro Alto 4-H

05 - Normal Colored (in Cheyenne Codding 2 Templeton 4-H

05 - Normal Colored (in Finnegan Hays 3 Edna 4-H

05 - Normal Colored (in Brady Morris 4 Cerro Alto 4-H

05 - Normal Colored (in Cheyenne Codding 5 Templeton 4-H

05 - Normal Colored (in Julianna Johnson 6 Morro Bay 4-H

05 - Normal Colored (in Jewel Anthony 7 Paso Robles FFA

05 - Normal Colored (in Hailie Smith 8 Paso Robles FFA

9037-Rabbit Showmanship ············· 36 records

02 - Novice (no previous showing experience with any animal) ············· 11 records

02 - Novice (no previou Neill Sefreno 1
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9037-Rabbit Showmanship ············· 36 records

02 - Novice (no previous showing experience with any animal) ············· 11 records

02 - Novice (no previou Katie Denissen 2 Cerro Alto 4-H

02 - Novice (no previou Megan Denissen 3 Cerro Alto 4-H

02 - Novice (no previou Riley Fahrmann 4 Creston 4-H

02 - Novice (no previou Emma Cain 5 Cerro Alto 4-H

02 - Novice (no previou Gabriela Espinoza 6 Cambria 4-H

02 - Novice (no previou Reese Evanoff 7 Canyon Country 4-H

02 - Novice (no previou Anja Reed 8 Edna 4-H

02 - Novice (no previou Brady Morris 9 Cerro Alto 4-H

02 - Novice (no previou Emily Svendsen 10 Edna 4-H

02 - Novice (no previou Lucas Drexler 11 Cerro Alto 4-H

03 - Junior - 11 Years of Age and Under ············· 10 records

03 - Junior - 11 Years o Kendra Madonna 1 Edna 4-H

03 - Junior - 11 Years o Elijah Schmidt 2 Templeton 4-H

03 - Junior - 11 Years o Ava Van Luchene 3 Edna 4-H

03 - Junior - 11 Years o Luke Rogers 4 Pozo 4-H

03 - Junior - 11 Years o Adeline Vert 5 Cerro Alto 4-H

03 - Junior - 11 Years o Lea Moffitt 6 Edna 4-H

03 - Junior - 11 Years o Morgan Hancock 7 Lockwood 4-H

03 - Junior - 11 Years o Sean M. Rivas 8 Ranchita Canyon 4-H

03 - Junior - 11 Years o Juliana Lepore 9 Canyon Country 4-H

03 - Junior - 11 Years o Sterling Haley 10 Canyon Country 4-H

04 - Intermediate - 12-14 Years of Age ············· 10 records

04 - Intermediate - 12-1 Lily Stahnke 1 Pozo 4-H

04 - Intermediate - 12-1 Leila Martin 2 Nipomo 4-H

04 - Intermediate - 12-1 Elsie Ehrheart 3 Cerro Alto 4-H

04 - Intermediate - 12-1 Katelyn Hurl 4 Parkfield 4-H

04 - Intermediate - 12-1 Stella Canestro 5 Cambria 4-H

04 - Intermediate - 12-1 Malaya Perez 6 Templeton 4-H

04 - Intermediate - 12-1 Carly Dabbs 7 Pozo 4-H

04 - Intermediate - 12-1 Mairine Jaeger 8 Chaparral 4-H

04 - Intermediate - 12-1 Sydney Lyth 9 Ranchita Canyon 4-H

04 - Intermediate - 12-1 Megan Weferling 10 Lockwood 4-H

05 - Senior - 15 Years of Age and Older ············· 5 records
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9037-Rabbit Showmanship ············· 36 records

05 - Senior - 15 Years of Age and Older ············· 5 records

05 - Senior - 15 Years Kayla Hurl 1 Parkfield 4-H

05 - Senior - 15 Years Roselina Luera 2 Creston 4-H

05 - Senior - 15 Years Julianna Johnson 3 Morro Bay 4-H

05 - Senior - 15 Years Blake Fardanesh 4 Templeton 4-H

05 - Senior - 15 Years Hope Peters 5 Edna 4-H

Meat Rabbit Pen ············· 14 records

01 - Three animals; 3.5-5.5 lbs; not over 70 days old ············· 14 records

01 - Three animals; 3.5 Rachel Wilkins 1 Supreme Champion Meat Rabbits Lockwood 4-H

01 - Three animals; 3.5 Robert Featherstone 2 Reserve Supreme Champion Meat Rabbits Atascadero FFA

01 - Three animals; 3.5 Rachel Wilkins 3 3rd Place Meat Rabbits Lockwood 4-H

01 - Three animals; 3.5 Grace Eade 4 4th Place Meat Rabbits Parkfield 4-H

01 - Three animals; 3.5 Kendall Savage 5 Chaparral 4-H

01 - Three animals; 3.5 Robert Featherstone 6 Atascadero FFA

01 - Three animals; 3.5 Abygail Thomas 7 Kings Highway 4-H

01 - Three animals; 3.5 Katelyn Hurl 8 Parkfield 4-H

01 - Three animals; 3.5 Kayla Hurl 9 Parkfield 4-H

01 - Three animals; 3.5 Justin Lavigne 10 Atascadero FFA

01 - Three animals; 3.5 Kayla Hurl 11 Parkfield 4-H

01 - Three animals; 3.5 Abygail Thomas 12 Kings Highway 4-H

01 - Three animals; 3.5 Lilyan Thomas 13 Kings Highway 4-H

01 - Three animals; 3.5 Kendall Savage 14 Chaparral 4-H
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